Technical Data
Data Sheet N2147, Rev. -
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SM6S20A
THRU
SM6S36A
SM6S20A THRU SM6S36A TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

TEST
CURRENT
IT
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC@IPP
PEAK PULSE
CURRENT AT
10/1000μs
WAVEFORM
IPP
REVERSE LEAKAGE
CURRENT
IR
MIN. MAX. MA V A μA@25°C μA@175°C
SM6S20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 142 5 150
SM6S22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 130 5 150
SM6S24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 118 5 150
SM6S26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 109 5 150
SM6S28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 101 5 150
SM6S30A 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 95 5 150
SM6S33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 86 5 150
SM6S36A 36 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 79 5 150
Mechanical Dimensions DO-218AB(Inches/Millimeters)
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.